

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Renton Regional Fire Authority Contact: Katie Lewis, Communications Manager klewis@rentonrfa.org | 206-910-5994

PSERN Radio Transition

[06/15/23 – Renton, WA] On June 21st, Renton Regional Fire Authority (Renton RFA) will transition from analog to digital radios as part of the PSERN emergency radio replacement project. We are one of several South King County fire agencies that will switch during this phase. Media may need to transition to a digital scanner (e.g. P25) to listen to calls. In the meantime, Realtime 911 provides incident information, and Renton RFA will continue posting PIO updates via Twitter on significant events. To learn more about PSERN, visit https://psern.org/. @psern_operator

The following agencies will transition to the PSERN system on June 21st:

Algona PD	KCFD #20 Skyway
Auburn PD	KCFD #47 Palmer-Kanskat
Black Diamond PD	KC Sheriff's Office
Des Moines PD	Mountain View Fire & Rescue
Federal Way PD	North Highline FD
Kent PD	Puget Sound Regional Fire Authority/Tukwila Fire
Pacific PD	Renton Regional Fire Authority
Renton PD	South King Fire & Rescue
Tukwila PD	Valley Regional Fire Authority
Enumclaw Fire Department	Vashon Island Fire & Rescue
KC Aircraft Rescue and Fire Fighting & KC Airport (Boeing Field) Operations	Medic One
KCFD #2 Burien/Normandy Park	South Correctional Entity (SCORE)

KC = King County

FD = Fire District

PD = Police Department

About Renton Regional Fire Authority

Renton Regional Fire Authority serves the communities of Renton, Fire District 25, and Fire District 40. With a coverage area of 38 square miles, Renton RFA provides fire and life safety services to over 138,000 community members. The Renton RFA team abides by the guiding principles of professionalism, integrity, leadership, loyalty, accountability, and respect, and continually works to build an organization that reflects the unique diversity of the Renton community. Learn more at www.RentonRFA.com or call 425-276-9500.